

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	KWSB/DPR/2015/49 & INF-KRY-1821/15 published in daily "The Nation" dt: 10-05-15, daily "Express" dt:11-05-15 and daily "Awami Awaz" dt: 12-05-15. SPPRA Serial No.24105 I.D #
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	DESILTING MUD SILT AND CLAY FROM THE BED OF HUB CANAL AT CHAINAGE # 00 TO 342
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Press / SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	02 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	02 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	01 No
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	28-05-2015

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	PAY ORDER DETAILS & REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.N.K Builders	Rs.24,59,136/	1 st Lowest	@4,000% Above	Pay Order and others documents are attached. P.O # 10492211 Rs.7,500/- P.O # 10492224 Rs.500/- P.O # 10492210 Rs.21,000/- P.O # 10492223 Rs.20,520/- dt: 29-12-2014 from ABL University Road Branch Karachi Total Rs.49,520/-	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s.Mehroz Khan & Brothers	Rs.23,64,554/		At Par	Pay Order attached but required documents not attached. P.O # 10114050 dt;28-05-2015 Rs.50,000/- from UBL Civic Centre Branch Karachi	Un Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa)

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. N.K Builders declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Saif-ul-Haque)

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: DESILTING MUD SILT AND CLAY FROM THE BED OF HUB CANAL AT CHAINAGE # 00 TO 342

ation for pipe line in trenches and pits in oil clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing o true alignment and shape leveling of beds nches to correct level and grade, cutting	ate Per	-10		В	Brothers 2	INI/S.I	M/s.N.K Builders
ation for pipe line in trenches and pits in soil clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing to true alignment and shape leveling of beds nches to correct level and grade, cutting			Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
holes and disposal of surplus earth within thain as directed by Engineer Incharge ling fence guards, lights, flags sand trary crossing for non-vehicular traffic ver required lift upto 5 ft and lead upto one oto 0-5' feet							
onal Lift 5' - 8' 397,404 Cft 595(5950.00 %0Cft		2,364,553,80	5950	2,364,553.80	6188	2,459,135.95
L QUOTED / CORRECTED COST			2,364,554	1	2,364,554		2,459,136

z Khalier Bill 1 2 Khalier Bill 1 3 mber / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) (Maqsov Addl. Director Superintend Internal Audit KMC -

(Maqsodd Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) Member

(filletfar #filmed Khan) Chief Bugineer (B.T) Member

(Abdul Raper (IPB) Chief Engineer (IPB) Convener

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD) / CONVENER OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I, BLOCK-E, ROOM # 05 9TH MILE MAIN SHAHRA-E-FAISAL, KARSAZ, KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET CONTRACTOR'S / FIRM'S

Name of Work: Removal of 8.1+ | mud from the
bed of hub carral Kustsa from Chanage oo
to 342

Date of Tender:

28-5-15

Time of Dropping & Opening:

2.00 PM \$2:30 PM

Venue:

Office of the Chief Engineer (IPD) Block-E, 9th Mile Karsaz, Karachi .

S.No:- 24105

S.No	Name of Contractor	Name of Firms	Signature
1	m/3 N.K	MIS NIL Budtoler's	Main
2	AICHTAR ICHAN	NG Methor ICHM BROTHER	effer
3	1		
4			
5			
6	3 . /		

NIT Sr. No. 24105

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: DESILTING MUD SILT AND CLAY FROM THE BED OF

HUB CANAL AT CHAINAGE # 00 TO 342

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 28-05-2015 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s.N.K Builders
 - ii. M/s.Mehroz Khan & Brothers
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants
 and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement
 Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No / Date
01	M/s.N.K Builders	Rs.24,59,135/-	Rs.49,520/-	P.O # 10492211 Rs.7,500/- P.O # 10492224 Rs.500/- P.O # 10492210 Rs.21,000/- P.O # 10492223 Rs.20,520/- dt: 29-12-2014 from ABL University Road Branch Karachi
02	M/s.Mehroz Khan & Brothers	Rs.23,64,553/-	Rs.50,000/-	P.O # 10114050 dt:28-05 2015from UBL Civic Centre Branch Karachi

- 4. The one bid contain over-writing or cutting.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair,

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts (BT) Member 1 Secretary

)

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Iftikhar Ahmed Khan) Chief Engineer (B.T)

Member (B. I

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

NFPNo.SPPRA Serial No.24105

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: DESILTING MUD SILT AND CLAY FROM THE BED OF

HUB CANAL AT CHAINAGE # 00 TO 342

Date of Opening:

28-05-2015

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidde	rs' Name
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.N.K Builders	M/s.Mehroz Khan & Brothers
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	No
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	No
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	No
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	No
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified

(Riaz Khalid Balva) Accounts Office (B.) Member / Secretary

(Iftikhar Ahmed Khan)

Chief Engineer (B.T) Members (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Rahim Khaui)

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

ELIGIBILITY AND EVALUATION CRITERIA

Bids shall be evaluated on the basis of following information are available with the bid:-

- Bid shall be in sealed cover.
- Bid shall be properly signed by Contractor with stamp, cutting and overwriting must be initialed.
- Name of firm, postal address, telephone number, fax number, email address must be written.
- 4. Rate must be quoted in figures and words.
- NTN, SRB Certificate, and PEC (Valid) Registration (where applicable.
- Relevant experience Minimum (01) One Year.
- Turnover at least (03) Three Years (Equal to the tender Estimate value / amount).
- Bid security of required amount.
- Conditional bid will not be considered.
- Bid will be evaluated according to SPPR 2010 (Amended 2014)
- The bid of the black listed and debarred contractors will not be considered.
- The contractor shall submit / Produce / attach above mentioned documents / certificates (attested) along-with bidding documents.